August Total Legislative Monthly Activity Report
Regular & Committee Meeting
Base Salary
Convention/Seminar
Council Registrations
Council Subsistence
Taxable Mileage
Non-Taxable Mileage
Benefits

Monthly
Total

Council Compensation/Remuneration
Base Councillor Salary: $2,308.00/Month
Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,748.00/Month
Base Reeve Salary: $3,188.00/Month
Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting
{Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committees that pay a different rate)
Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): $264.00/meeting
Travel Time for Overnight $264.00/day
From 170 km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way
Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way
Cell Phone Allowance: $100/Month
Taxable Miteage - $0.59/km First 5,000 - $0.53/km 5,000+
Non-Taxable Mileage - $0.59/km First 5,000 - $0.53/km 5,000+
Subsistence - Breakfast/Lunch/Dinner - $15.00/525.00/$30.00

12,622.00
17,476.00
627.00
595.57
623.07
279.27
1479.59
4358.71

$38,061.21

YTD

$325,671.76




Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

August 2020

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Aug-11|Regular Council Meeting St. Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Aug-04{Meeting with MLA St. Paul Meeting
2 Aug-06[Zone 5 RMA Meeting Zoom Meeting
3 Aug-11|Regional Tourism Initiatave St. Paul Meeting
4 Aug-19{Northern Lights Executive Zoom Meeting
5 Aug-20|Community Futures Zoom Meeting
6 Aug-21{Northern Lights Executive Zoom Meeting
7 Aug-21|Northern Lights Building Committee Zoom Meeting
8 Aug-21|Northern Lights General Board Zoom Meeting
9 Aug-24]Northern Lights Building Committee Elk Point Meeting
10 Aug-25|Public Works St. Paul Meeting
11 Aug-27|District Marketing Organization St. Paul Meeting
12 Aug-28{Northern Lights Building Committee Elk Point Meeting
13 Aug-31{Northern lights Builkding Committee Zoom Meeting
14 Aug-25|RC Strategies 5t. Paul Meeting
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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County of St. Paul

Name: Laurent Amyotte, Division 6 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees Continued

August 2020

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

August 2020

Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Councillor

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Aug-11iRegular Council Meeting St Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Aug-04|Meeting with MLA David Hanson St Paul Meeting
2 Aug-06{Zone Meeting Zoom Meeting
3 Aug-10|St Paul Transfer Station Committee Zoom Meeting
4 Aug-12[5t Paul Chamber of Commerce Zoom Meeting
5 Aug-12|Evergreen Commission On Site Meeting
6 Aug-13|Chamber of Commerce Business Network Zoom Meeting
7 Aug-21INLLS Zoom Meeting
8 Aug-25|Public Works St Paul Meeting
9 Aug-25[Meeting RC Strategies Iron Horse Trail St Paul Meeting
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Council

County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees Continued

August 2020

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

August 2020

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Aug-11|Regular Council Meeting St. Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Aug-04|Meeting with MLA David Hanson St. Paul Meeting
2 Aug-06/RMA Zone Meeting Zoom Meeting
3 Aug-10|MuniCorr Zoom Meeting
4 Aug-19|Rec Board Meeting St. Paul Meeting
5 Aug-25|RC Strategies for Iron Horse Trail St. Paul Meeting
6 Aug-25|Public Works St. Paul Meeting
7 Aug-13|RC Strategies for iron Horse Trail Zoom Meeting
8 Aug-20|Community Futures Zoom Meeting
9 Aug-26|MuniCorr Executive Meeting St. Paul Meeting
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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County of St. Paul

Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees Continued

August 2020

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting

Niki~|h|Un|_jw]|r i

=
o

fa
[y

[y
fae]

[
(o)

[y
S

i)
u

Jury
(2]

[y
~f

|
[*2]

=
o

]
o

Page 2




County of St. Paul

Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

August 2020

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Aug-11|Regular Council Meeting St.Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Aug-04]Meeting with MLA St.Paui Meeting
2 Aug-06|RMA Meeting Home Meeting
3 Aug-10{Transfer Station Meeting Home Meeting
4 Aug-17(LARA Meeting Ashmont Meeting
5 Aug-19|Rec Board Meeting St.Paul Meeting
6 Aug-25|Public Works Meeting St.Paul Meeting
7 Aug-25|Meeting with RC strategy St.Paul Meeting
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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County of St. Paul

Name: Cliff Martin, Division 3 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees Continued

August 2020

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees

August 2020
Name: Steve Upham, Reeve
Regular & Special Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Aug-11|Regular Council Meeting St Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Aug-12|Evergreen W M Evergreen Meeting
2 Aug-04tMeeting with MLA St Paul Meeting
3 Aug-05|Meeting with Munis and Premier St Paul Meeting
4 Aug-06[Zone 5 meeting Zoom Meeting
5 Aug-10!Waste transfer meeting St Paul Meeting
6 Aug-24|Meeting with Min Fir & Hemp processesor HUB Drayton Valley |Meeting
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Page 1




County of St. Paul

Name: Steve Upham, Reeve

Statement of Council Fees Continued

August 2020

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

August 2020

Regular & Special Meetings

Travel or
Date Narme of Committee Location Meeting
1 Aug-11|Regular Council Meeting St. Paul Meeting
2
3
Committee Meetings
Travel or
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting
1 Aug-04|Mtg with MLA, Town of St. Paul & Eik Point St. Paul Meeting
2 Aug-06]RMA District 5 Meeting Zoom Meeting
3 Aug-17|LARA Meeting Ashmont Meeting
4 Aug-18{Allied Arts Meeting Elk Point Meeting
5 Aug-19|Elk Point Fire Committee Meeting Elk Point Meeting
6 Aug-25[Public Works Meeting St. Paul Meeting
7 Aug-25|RC Strategies Iron Horse Trail Planning St. Paul Meeting
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
i6
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Name:

County of St. Paul

Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees Continued

August 2020

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting

Aug-13)Councii's Role in Public Engagement Course EQEP

Zoom

Meeting

Aug-20]|Council's Role in Public Engagement Course EQEP

Zoom

Meeting

Aug-27|Council’s Role in Public Engagement Course EQEP

Zoom

Meeting
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County of St. Paul

Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

Statement of Council Fees

August 2020

Regular & Special Meetings

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting

oy

Aug-11

Regular Council Meeting

St. Paul

Meeting

Committee

Meetings

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting

Aug-19

Fire

Zoom

Meeting

Aug-25

Public Works

St. Paul

Meeting

Aug-25

RC Strategies Iron Horse Trail

5t. Paul

Meeting

Aug-04

Meeting with MLA David Hanson

St. Paul

Meeting
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Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor

County of St. Paul

Statement of Council Fees Continued

August 2020

Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops

Date

Name of Committee

Location

Travel or
Meeting

Wi~ || WM =

g
[}

[
[

[y
N

=
w

=
s

=
53]

[y
]

d
~J

fd
00

=
[f2]

[
(=]

Page 2




